
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                       Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                               Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                           0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                           0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                           7      7     0.04 
[12K-16K)     ‚***                                                                                       55     62     0.29 
[16K-20K)     ‚****************                                                                         299    361     1.59 
[20K-24K)     ‚*******************************                                                          587    948     3.12 
[24K-28K)     ‚*****************************************************                                    990   1938     5.26 
[28K-32K)     ‚************************************************************************                1363   3301     7.24 
[32K-36K)     ‚************************************************************************************    1590   4891     8.45 
[36K-40K)     ‚**************************************************************************************  1613   6504     8.57 
[40K-44K)     ‚**********************************************************************                  1325   7829     7.04 
[44K-48K)     ‚*************************************************************                           1153   8982     6.13 
[48K-52K)     ‚*******************************************************                                 1030  10012     5.47 
[52K-56K)     ‚**************************************************                                       936  10948     4.97 
[56K-60K)     ‚***********************************************                                          880  11828     4.67 
[60K-64K)     ‚***************************************************                                      959  12787     5.09 
[64K-68K)     ‚*************************************************                                        920  13707     4.89 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************************                                    997  14704     5.30 
[72K-76K)     ‚********************************************************                                1058  15762     5.62 
[76K-80K)     ‚***************************************************                                      953  16715     5.06 
[80K-84K)     ‚***************************************                                                  730  17445     3.88 
[84K-88K)     ‚****************************                                                             525  17970     2.79 
[88K-92K)     ‚********************                                                                     371  18341     1.97 
[92K-96K)     ‚************                                                                             233  18574     1.24 
[96K-100K)    ‚*******                                                                                  126  18700     0.67 
[100K-105K)   ‚****                                                                                      73  18773     0.39 
>= 105K       ‚***                                                                                       51  18824     0.27 
              ‚ 
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